
Exam Seminar
April SUI Sarnen Exam & Seminar Apr.4 pm / Apr.5 am 5 April pm / 6 April am
April AUS Canberra Seminar - 25 April

May BUL Plovdiv (European Rowing Championships) Seminar -
Part - I : Thursday 29 May 16:30-18:30
Part - II : Friday 30 May 13:00-17:00

June ITA Varese (World Rowing Cup I) Seminar - Wednesday June 11 pm

July POL Poznan (World Rowing U23 Championships) Exam & Seminar Jul.21 pm /Jul.22 am
Thursday 24 July 14:00-17:00, Friday 25 July 08:30-
11:30

July AUT Linz-Ottensheim (Coupe de la Jeunesse) Seminar -
Part I - Thursday 31 July 15:00-19:00
Part II- Friday, August 1, 9:00 AM to 12:00

August LTU Trakäï (World Rowing U19 Championships) Seminar -
Thursday, 7 August: 14:00 - 16:30
Friday, 8 August: 14:00 - 16:30

September ESP Banyoles (World Rowing Masters Regatta) Seminar -

Thursday 11 September - Part I 10:45-12:45 or 14:00-
12:45
Friday 12 September - Part II: 10:30-12:30 or 13:45-
15:45 

September CHN Shanghai (World Rowing Championships) Exam & Seminar
Sunday 21 Exam - Written - 14:00-17:30
Monday 22 - Practical - 16:30-19:00

Tuesday 23: Seminar – Part I, 16:00–18:30
Thursday 25: Seminar – Part II, 16:00–18:30

October USA Boston (Head of the Charles) Exam & Seminar 16 - 17 October 16 - 17 October

October VNM HaiPhong (Asian Championships) Seminar -

Part I : Wednesday October 15 16:00-18:00
Part II: Thursday October 16, Time TBC
Part III: Friday October 17, Time TBC

November TUR Antalya (WR Beach Sprint Finals) Seminar - Wednesday 5 November: 8:00-13:00
November FRA Lyon Seminar Sunday 30 November
December NED Amstelveen Exam & Seminar 12-13 December 13-14 December

November- December TBC African Championships Exam & Seminar TBC (date-time) TBC (date-time)

2025 Exams & Seminars at 08 October 2025


